

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13986/2011

M/S MADRAS GYMKHANA CLUB CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.16818, 16819 and 19976/2011

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13986/2011 await report of the postal authorities.

In SLP(C)No.16818/2011 acknowledgment card without signatures and stamp has been received. Office is directed to issue reminder to the concerned postal authorities to confirm whether the sole respondent has been served or not.

In SLP(C)No.16819/2011 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.19976/2011 service is complete. Acknowledgment card received. No appearance for the respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 9.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar