

f

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13986/2011

M/S MADRAS GYMKHANA CLUB CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
WITH SLP(C)NOS.16818, 16819 OF 2011

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh,adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted on behalf of Mrs.Anil Katiyar that she proposes to take notice for the sole respondent in all the cases. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit in all the cases.

List the matter on 21.08.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB