

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13986/2011

M/S MADRAS GYMKHANA CLUB CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.16818, 16819 and 19976/2011

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr./Ms. L. Roshmani,Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.16819/2011 service is incomplete. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against th unserved sole respondent

In all other matters all the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matters on 27.11.2012.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|