

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5195-5201/2012

SECUNDRABAD CLUB ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-V ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6263-6266/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 4347/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 12897-12900/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16817/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16819/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16818/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 13986/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 30960/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 30957/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 30959/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 30958/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 13806/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 19976/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 13810/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 34130/2009 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 5109-5116/2010 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 1119/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 1368/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 1941/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 1256/2011 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 1346/2011 (XII)

Date : 20-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Civil Appeal Nos. 5195-5201/2012 etc.

Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pretesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.
Mr. A. T. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Yajur Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that one of the facets of the issue which is involved in these cases has been referred to the three Judges' Bench and the reference Order is reported as '*State of West Bengal & Ors. v. Calcutta Club Ltd*' [2017 (5) SCC 356] (Civil Appeal No. 4184 of 2009). Since the outcome of that case would have direct bearing on these cases as well, it would be appropriate to await the decision in the aforesaid matter. These matters shall, accordingly, be listed after the decision in the said case.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER