

ITEM NO.12 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5195-5201/2012

SECUNDRABAD CLUB ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-V ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16817/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 34130/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5109-5116/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 6263-6266/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 4347/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 12897-12900/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30960/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30957/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30959/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30958/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13806/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 19976/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13810/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1119/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1368/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1941/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1256/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 1346/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16819/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16818/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13986/2011 (XII)

Date : 17-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.  
                                 M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

                                 Mr. R.L. Ramani, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
                                 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

                                 Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

                                 Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.P. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. N.J. Ramchander, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

                                 Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR  
                                 Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anand, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sri Ruma Sarasani, Adv.

                                 Mr. Arvind P Datar Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Firoze B. Andhyarujina, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Y Ratnakar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG  
                                 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv  
                                 Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv  
                                 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER